LARRY HOGAN
Toverhor

BOYDE. RUTHERFORD
Liznteniiit Govertor

| M.ICH'.R.EEZGTS LEAHY
SOFEIANY.

State of Maryland z_mg_;scm;‘g
Department (}f Information Technology © DepuySeinay

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM MODIFICATION NG .4

Modification No.: 4
Participating Addendum with: AT&T Mobility National Accounts, LLC

WSCA Conteact No. 1907 _
State Mobile Devices and Services Contract
(60B3490004

Participating Addéndurn dated:
January B, 2013

. THIS MODIFICATION No. 4 (fhic “Modiffcation”) is mede this ] .@W " dayof

LIVERRL L2019 by and between AT&T Mobility Nationat Accounts, LLC (the “Confrictor™) and:
the State of Maryland acting through the Department of Information Techaology (the ‘‘i‘.)f:pﬂx‘tmem“’)s
the abave—referenced Participating Addendum under the Western States. Contracting Afliance (“WECA™)
Master. Service Agreement for Services of independmt Contractor, Cofitrack No. 1907 (the “Master

Canttact™),

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into the Participating Addendum oir
fanuary B, 2613;

'WHEREA4S, on oF about May 1, 2014, the Nafional Association of _'Sta_{a-_Pmt_:u_rement_"()'ﬁ"scia!s
{("NASPO"), the successor organization to- WSCA, amended the Master Contract with the Contractor,
thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from Ottober 31,2016 to Jurie 30, 2018,

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into Modification No, 1 on September
22, 2016 w0 exfend the term of the Participating Addendum to fune 30, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into Modification No. 2 ot January 8,
2018 to incorporate the ability to purchase Custom FirstNet Mobile Phone Plans for the term of the
Participating Addendum,;

WHEREAS, on or about March 22, 2019, NASPO amended the Master Contract with the
Contractor, thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from June 30 2019 to Decerber 31, 2019;

_ ‘WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into Modification Ne. 3 on Junc 28,
2819 to extend the term of the Participating Addendum to August 31, 2019; and

WEHEREAS, the Department and the Conractor now seek to extend the tenmof the Participating




page
Adderidum to Decerber 31, 2019,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of tfis Recitals which are. hereby made 8 substantive part
hereof, and the promizes and the covenasts herein contained, the adeguacy and sufficiency of which are
duly acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. To fully defete Section 4 of the Participating Addendum and seplace if with the following:.
4. Effective Date and Time for Pérformance: This Participating Addendum shall be effective
upon-approval by the Maryland Board of Public Works until December 31, 20(9; unless sooner
terminated by either. party as provided herein.

2. Thatthe individual executing this Madification No. 4 on behalf of ihe Congractor wairants that
s/he has full authority to execute this Modificatior and bind company principals,

3. That the vaiue, if any, of this Modification No. 4 is $0.00.

4. That, except as expressly. modified herein, sl of the provisions of the Pamcipatmg Addendum
rétyain in fiil f‘orr:e acd effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed.

‘The Next Page Is The Signatare Page



page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed by their respective
duly authorized officers, agents or officials 25 of the above-referenced date.

CONTRACTOR

Witness/Attest orate Qfffcer/Authorized Agent

Mark Flister, Sr. Contract Manager

Printed Name/Title of Officer/Agent

STATE OF MARYLAND
By: Department of Information Technolopy

Witness

Appraved as to form and legal sufficiency

this_{ ) day of (Adiasss 4 . 2019

Assistant Attorney General






